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No. 165, 8.] [Published July 28, 1949.
CHAPTER 530.

AN ACT to amend 20.43 (3) and 146.11 (2) (a) and to ereate 20.43 (22) of the statutes,
relating to slaughterhouses and rendering plants, and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

Secrion 1. 20.43 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.43 (3) All moneys received by the state boa:d of hea’th under the provisions of
chapters 145, 146 (except sections 146.11 and 146.12), 149, 156, 158, 159 and 160 shali be
paid into the state treasury and 95 per cent thereof is hereby appropriated therefrom as
a nonlapsible appropriation to said board to carry out the provisions of said chapters.
Of the net receipts herein appropriated there is al.otted to the board a sum sufficient for
administrative overhead charges, but not in excess of 7 per cent of the total net rece pts.

Sectiox 2. 20.43 (22) of the statutes is created to read:

20.43 (22) SLAUGHTERHOUSLES AND RENDERING PLANTS. Annuaally, be-
ginning July 1, 1949, $15,500 for administering sections 146.11 and 146.12.

Secrion 3. 146.11 (2) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

146.11 (2) (a) No person shall erect or mainta n a s'aughterhionse unless the same
shall first be licensed by the board. Applicaticns for licenszes shall be made on forms
provided by the board and the hoard may cause the place to be inspected before granting
the first license. Licenses shail be renewed annually on July 1 and the annual fee shall
be * * * $20. Application for renewal shall be fi'led on or befo:e June 1 and if fiied
after that date a penalty of $5 shall be charged.

Approved July 26, 1949.
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